3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 200062018 |MEH | TF
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 18019673 oo 78 T
C ECR-21-003458 2IMAR2021 | TB RK
2837319-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837319-2 C TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837319-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
RN 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA - | | 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE [3.60 mm [.142] F 3N - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
INSUL 16.30 mm [ 248] 0 RN 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
408-35042 L) - 1-462843-0 |[TERMINAL SUPPORT 1175
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
RN 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
‘ N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 2844908 1 SCREW. LOCKING T99
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F M/P 630 SEALED RN 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1633497-2  |REAR STRIP GUIDE 196
5.13-5.89 mm [.202-.232 IN] 3.00-4.70 mm [.118-.185 IN] o B - c168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 199
appLrcaT oy EH ~ 1 2 1 2 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 185
SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
RN 7-240641-4  |SPACER 181
TERMINALS APPLIED
SEAL INSULATION RN 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -] 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
15721962 12052456 19493784 15324994 @2.81-3.75 -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
1949378-2 15324996 ©3.61-4.50 - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-1 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
-2 2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 16
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HETGHT -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
12 AWG OR 3.00mm2 | 2.00+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 8.7 | - LT ) 1-1336683-0 JFEED PAWL 196
- 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-1 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
RN 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
S WARNTNG RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
[ 1] -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — B03s e oAy ASSENRLY S ATLANTIC . ji
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 18036071 1SCR_ BHSC RoRS (M8 X 75 T
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T T 4-2305692-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RertErR 10 [THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Lﬁl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -2 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
5#5&?%g(ggUig#ngk%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N 356835 LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 1726
| RN 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 4-189124-6 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 124
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N nes e 1ed
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHs, M4 * 8.0 c |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. -] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. — c1199957¢  |SIRIPPER, S1DE FEED =
N 1673257-8 | SHEAR, FLOATING [ 7
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 ] 2| 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - [ 1673256-8 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
/1\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SCREW HD (AN I L 1803749-2 |HOLDER, REAR SHEAR 14
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — - - 190
/N1 [ 2 ] 1 ] 3-1803320-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | - - - - |
RN 2-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
RN 1803203-3  |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 5
RN 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1-1803712-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
RN 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NERERE 1-1673600-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEZR NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 0O6JUL2018 — .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK Bl 06JUL2018 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 06JUL2018 [NamME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n e Jeean Side feed
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . : S DR M o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837319 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT c018 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

////(::>REF
FEED TVYPE M
$ EL\\\;;§1:>REF

b REF
///‘I’RH
_l/_\ ;

| o

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A= e =— 2 9440 .13

REAR SHEAR SETUP LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, REF

[\

DETATL A

~(9

o L

RAM SET-UP
/N

96 JREF

@Q\\
| =
Y - J

—J -
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE AS SHOWN

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

kol DWQ_ HERR 06JUL2OTS (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK‘ ELBIN O6JUL2018 HOrHSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 06JUL2018 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VYERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{i::}éii i TR T )
Ar Omm S T ROK E . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES TS -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2018 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2831319-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831319-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP S17F TYPE -] 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
VIRE T3 80 v [ 1437 - - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TNSUL 16 30 mm T 2451 0 N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L - [-356885-2 |STOP, SHEAR 237
- [-462843-0 |TERMINAL SUPPORT 175
- |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERMINAL F M/P 630 SEALED ~ | L] 171809983-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, S 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 182§§é?é gégI@éSEggbgéEgglgﬁCIFlc l g%
5.13-5.89 mm [.202-.232 IN] 3.00-4.70 mm [.118-.185 IN] AN 5719955 1 TASSY LUBRICATOR SIDE FEED B
XEEMM%MN 12052456 Pg | Rev 10730713 ’ 1 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
PECTEICATION ] ] ] - 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1633497-2 |REAR STRIP GUIDE 96

TERMINALS APPLIED ST - ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ] c168083-6  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, HoHd, Mo X 69 93
15721962 12052456 19493784 15324994 2 81-3.15 ~ | 2 | 172168083-3 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RofS, M3 X 16 &5
IS TECVEIT B3 61-4.50 - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87

- 7-240641-4 |SPACER 8 |

- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | e S e "
ST/E FEJ mm [ INCH ] LI REFERENCE SETTING - 1 ;H:jjél %EHEEEG%%EHON 22
10 AWG OR >.00mme | 2.20+/-0.05 [.087+/-.002] .0 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
le AWG Ok 3.00mme |2.00+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 8.1 - |2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

N - | [-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57

- [-1338683-0 |FEED PAWL 56

-2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53

*WARNING - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

[ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : 1 41223222212 iEE%EBH;EARRgi;I;MiuﬁDES) gg
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O 1 155888-5  TSPACER CRINMPER 55

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IHe CRIMP TOOLING. RtFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 1 22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
ZLRH{RTOSWHJ&>wmﬂmeNS%H’chmmwm,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — EELEEER LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
TR AGE OF APl ICATOR - 240792 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

A - 4-189124-6 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472 _ 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 ?3

/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 2 |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | 2119533-7 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N - )] 1673207-8 |SHEAR, FLOATING L/

- 2 ] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16

6. BgéiagN%PE?é§§%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 1673256-8  |PLATE. REAR SHEAR 5

’ | N -] 1803749-2 |HOLDER, REAR SHEAR [ 4

/I\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SCREW HD - 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, —— - i 0

/8\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | - - - 9

N T | 1] 3-1803320-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

|- f f 7

- 2-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6

- 1803203-3  |BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 5

- 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

JIN 1] [-1803712-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3

- 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N ] [-1673600-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-2?2] PART NO DESCRIPTION g

TIF S80S 1 CRANGE anb T ColTeolt e Enclcerie ki zetion | DN 06JUL20T8 G— TE Connectivid
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: EEZF;N O6JUL2018 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06JUL2018 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm o _C._TOPPER Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1] 00779 [©=283731¢ 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




8 ! 6 5 4 3 7
(;;S DRAVTNG TS UNPULTSHED. RELERSED FOR PUBLTCATION 208 o [oist REVISIONS
SEE SHEET
////(::>REF
11.8 REF
FEED TYPE Doy
P N E:tJNﬂﬁ\wi ‘<: SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
REF REF
('H’REF ‘I’F{F
| o
SEE DETAIL A"
' —= = 72 94+0. 13
REAR SHEAR SETUP LOCATION
"CED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
Wﬁﬁﬁmﬁmﬁmm
@ 34.574Xi0>05 REF
|
DETAIL A
RAM SET-UP
/N
1‘!’REF
CAM POSITION e N P, e, ©
= '

30mm STROKE

—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE AS SHOWN

‘ORA"HEN DWN

mm

TAIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORP
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATIO
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
[\ DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

M. HERR Ve JULEnTo O TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LB 06JUL2018 > [/ é} Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 06JUL20718 |name

C. TOPPER

Ocean Side Feed

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 i = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- § -
(At lontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Gj I I — N
ANGLES £- -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT /x ‘ 00779 QiEE:JE 837319
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -7 SHEET 4 OFA e C
ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_22
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



